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*CANCELLED – Friends Meeting Tuesday 28th July 2009*

Instead of the Friends Meeting in July we have arranged a visit to Touch Canine Care Centre just outside of Harrogate on Tuesday 28th July @ 7.00pm. 

There will be an informal talk on how the centre uses physiotherapy and hydrotherapy to treat dogs, and also the opportunity to see a dog being treated in the pool.

Places are strictly limited so if you would like to come along please can you let Jill know asap.
The Branch AGM was held on the 16th June and all of the existing committee members were re-elected.  Many Thanks to all volunteers and members who attended as well as Tim Bray (Regional Representative),  David Hinchcliffe ( National Council Member), Heidi Jenner ( Chief Inspector) and Mike Pugh (Inspector).

Animal Updates

May & June have been extremely busy months for the Branch and I am very pleased to report that re-homing for both cats and kittens has been good. At the moment we have several litters of kittens of various ages. Fortunately we are receiving daily calls from people wanting kittens so I am optimistic that we will be able to re-home them in due course to good homes.

Tombola Prizes

We are in need of tombola prizes for Birstwith Show on Saturday 27th July. If you have prizes you would like to donate we would be very grateful.

Forthcoming Events

Saturday 4th  July  – Wetherby Street Collection

Friday 10th July – Collection @ Morrisons Boroughbridge

Saturday 18th July – Ripon Street Collection

Saturday 25th July – Birstwith Show and RSPCA Dog Show

Saturday 15th August – Knaresborough Street Collection

Friday 4th September – Collection @ Morrisons Harrogate

Tuesday 29th September  - Friends Meeting @ The Kestrel

Friday 2nd October – Collection @ Morrisons Boroughbridge

Saturday 7th November – Jumble Sale @ Hampsthwaite Memorial Hall

Tuesday 24th November – Friends Meeting @ The Kestrel

